Docket No.: 886,1,001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 09-09-2002 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office LY P08A/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 102215072 To the Honorable Commissione cord the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Danny Q. Tang 913.02 Name: ANTRONIX, INC. Address: 440 Forsgate Drive 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger City: Cranbury _____State/Prov.: NJ □ Security Agreement Change of Name Country: USA 7IP 08512 Other Execution Date: August 23, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 6,299,479 6,025,760 6,074,250 5,994,976 5,814,905 6,071,144 5,677,578 6,069,315 Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 320.00 Name: Kenneth Watov, Esq. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be 26,042 Registration No. credited or debited to deposit account Address: P.O. Box 247 Authorized to be charged to deposit account d9/06/2002 TDIAZ1 00000080 6299479 320.00 OP 8. Deposit account number: 01 FC:581 23-0510 State/Prov.: NJ City: Princeton Junction (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 08550 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. Smeth Water of the original document. August 26, 2002 Date Kenneth Watov Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Otal number of pages including doors.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)		1 1 1	Docket No. 886.1.001
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
5,677,578	October 14, 1997	09/489726	June 13, 1995
Title of Invention:			
Cable TV multi-tap with	uninterruptable signal/power th	roughput	
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assig			ice of Business of Assignor
Danny Q. Tang		2 Taylorr Lake Court Manalapan, NJ 07726	
Assignee Residence or Principal		Residence or Principal Pla	ce of Business of Assignee
ANTRONIX, INC.		440 Forsgate Drive Cranbury, NJ 08512	
Whereas, the above Now, therefore, in dollars (\$ 1.00), and these presents does sell, as same to be held and enjoye full end of the term for which is assignment not been maked this 23 at State of New Jersey County of Mercer	consideration of the sum of one of other good and valuable consideration and the sum of one of other good and valuable consideration and transfer unto said Assigned by said Assignee for its own us ich said Patent is granted, as full ade. Aday of August,	wher of record of the above-identifical acquiring the entire right, title and eleration, the receipt whereof is here ignee the entire right, title and integer and behoof, and for its legal reportly and entirely as the same would have in the year 2002 Signature of Assignor (or of authorized corporation, partnership or associated and deed and also represented , in the year 2002	d interest in the same; by acknowledged, Assignor, by rest in and to said Patent; the resentatives and assigns, to the ave been held by Assignor had orized signatory if Assignor is a ation)
ELECATE THE SUME THE		Note	ry Public)
		(Note	AS01A/REV01
Copyright 1997 LegalStar			PATENT

PATENT
REEL: 013248 FRAME: 0476

Assignment of United States Patent Docket No. (Single assignor; single assignee) 886.1.001-015 U.S. Patent No. Issue Date Application Serial No. Filing Date October 9, 2001 6,299,479 09/664457 September 18, 2000 Title of Invention: F-Connector Assembly Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor Danny Q. Tang 2 Taylorr Lake Court Manalapan, NJ 07726 Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee ANTRONIX, INC. 440 Forsgate Drive Cranbury, NJ 68512 Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by dollars (\$ these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this 23rd day of August, in the year 2002 Mortine at Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association) State of New Jersey County of Mercer who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 2002 day of August execute the same this (Notary Public)

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

PATENT REEL: 013248 FRAME: 0477

AS01A/REV01

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)		1 ▮ 1	Docket No. 886.1.001-6 A
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
6,074,250	June 13, 2000	09/368883	August 5, 1999
Title of Invention:			
Dual compartment multi-	tap		
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") Residence or Principal Place of Business of A		of Business of Assignor	
Danny Q. Tang		2 Taylorr Lake Court Manalapan, NJ 07726	
Assignee Residence or Pr		Residence or Principal Place	of Business of Assignee
ANTRONIX, INC.		440 Forsgate Drive Cranbury, NJ 08512	
Whereas, the above Now, therefore, in dollars (\$ 1.00), an these presents does sell, as: same to be held and enjoye full end of the term for whi this assignment not been me	e-identified Assignee is desirous of consideration of the sum of one ad other good and valuable considering and transfer unto said Assigned by said Assignee for its own use ich said Patent is granted, as fully	ener of record of the above-identified acquiring the entire right, title and it eration, the receipt whereof is hereby nee the entire right, title and interest and behoof, and for its legal represt and entirely as the same would have in the year 2002	nterest in the same; acknowledged, Assignor, by st in and to said Patent; the centatives and assigns, to the
		Signature of Assignor (or of authoric corporation, partnership or association	
State of New Jerszy			
County of Mercer			
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 23 rd day of August , in the year 2002			
		(Notary	
			AS01A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 013248 FRAME: 0478

Danny Q. Tang Assignee Assignee Residence or Principal 440 Forsgate Drive Cranbury, NJ 08512 Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-ide Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one follars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is	o. Filing Date August 5, 1999 Il Place of Business of Assign		
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") Residence or Principal 2 Taylorr Lake Court Manalapan, NJ 07726 Assignee Residence or Principal 440 Forsgate Drive Cranbury, NJ 08512 Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-ide Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tith Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one follars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is			
Danny Q. Tang Assignee Assignee Residence or Principal 440 Forsgate Drive Cranbury, NJ 08512 Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-ide Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one follars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is			
Assignee Residence or Principal 440 Forsgate Drive Cranbury, NJ 08512 Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-ide Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one follars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is	I Place of Business of Assign		
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-ide Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one follars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is	I Place of Business of Assign		
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-ide Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, titl Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one follars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is			
Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one follars (\$\\$ 1.00 \), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is			
ame to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal ull end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would his assignment not been made. Executed this 23 rd day of August, in the year 2002 Signature of August Signature of August Signature of August Corporation. partnership or some State of New Jersey	the and interest in the same; s hereby acknowledged, Assignor if interest in and to said Patent if representatives and assigns, to build have been held by Assignor of authorized signatory if Assignor is a		
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to account the same this 23° day of Augustin and Augustin account to the property of the property			
	(Notary Public) AS01A/REV		

PATENT

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)		1 1	Docket No. 886,1,001 <i>-0028</i>
U.S. Patent No. 6,069,315	Issue Date May 30, 2000	Application Serial No. 09/016383	Filing Date January 30, 1998
Title of Invention: Cable clamping apparatus for junction box			
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Plac	e of Business of Assignor
Danny Q. Tang		2 Taylorr Lake Court Manalapan, NJ 07726	
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
ANTRONIX, INC.		440 Forsgate Drive Cranbury, NJ 08512	
Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this 23rd day of August , in the year 2002 State of New Jersey County of Mercer Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2002.			
execute the same this 23rd day of August, in the year 2002			
		(Notar	y Public)

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. 886.1.001-003
U.S. Patent No. 6,025,760	Issue Date February 15, 2000	Application Serial No. 09/071563	Filing Date May 1, 1998
Title of Invention: Tool for shunting a cable	multi-tap		
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") Residence or Principal Place of Business of A		e of Business of Assignor	
Danny Q. Tang		2 Taylorr Lake Court Manalapan, NJ 07726	
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
ANTRONIX, INC.		440 Forsgate Drive Cranbury, NJ 08512	
Whereas, the above Now, therefore, in dollars (\$ 1.00), a these presents does sell, a same to be held and enjoy full end of the term for what this assignment not been not been at Executed this 25 at State of New Jersa County of Mercer Before me personally apposite the form of the present	e-identified Assignee is desirous of consideration of the sum of one and other good and valuable consides and transfer unto said Assigned by said Assignee for its own us nich said Patent is granted, as full ande.	wher of record of the above-identified acquiring the entire right, title and selection, the receipt whereof is hereby the entire right, title and interest and behoof, and for its legal represented that in the year 2002 Signature of Assignor (or of author corporation, partnership or associated and deed and also represented the point of the year 2002.	interest in the same; by acknowledged, Assignor, by est in and to said Patent; the esentatives and assigns, to the twe been held by Assignor had prized signatory if Assignor is a tion)
	O	(Notar	y Publicj

PATENT ASOTAREVOT REEL: 013248 FRAME: 0481

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)		Docket No. 886.1.001-006	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	. Filing Date
5,994,976	November 30, 1999	09/126999	July 31, 1998
Title of Invention:	<u> </u>		
Dual compartment multi-	tap		
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") Residence or Principal Place of Business		Place of Business of Assignor	
Danny Q. Tang		2 Taylorr Lake Court Manalapan, NJ 07726	
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
ANTRONIX, INC.		440 Forsgate Drive Cranbury, NJ 08512	
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one			
Now, therefore, in consideration by the same of one dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.			
Executed this 23 rd day of August, in the year 2002 at Signature of Assigner (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)			
State of New Jersey			
County of Mexcer			
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing that account to the act and account to the act account to the accou			
			(Notary Public)
			ACO1A/REVO1

Assignment of United States Patent Docket No. (Single assignor; single assignee) 886.1.001 -001A U.S. Patent No. Issue Date Application Serial No. Filing Date 09/918012 5,814,905 September 29, 1998 August 25, 1997 Title of Invention: Cable TV multi-tap with uninterruptable signal/power throughput Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor Danny Q. Tang 2 Taylorr Lake Court Manalapan, NJ 07726 Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee Assignee ANTRONIX, INC. 440 Forsgate Drive Cranbury, NJ 08512 Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by dollars (\$ these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this 23rd day of August, in the year 2002 Justing at Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association) State of New Jersey County of Mercer Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 2002 day of August execute the same this 23rd (Notary Public)

AS01A/REV01